PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhiro HAMAOKA	03/15/2011
Yoshiyuki MURAO	03/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13084798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: cmg@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2683

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026117 FRAME: 0583

Case No.	
132373	-US-RF/mk

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)	Yasuhiro Hamaoka							
	Yoshiyuki Murao							
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable							
	considerations paid to eacl	h of the undersigned	, the undersigned agre	e(s) to assign, and				
	hereby does assign, transf							
(Assignee)	DENSO CORPORATI		a corporation of	Japan				
(Address)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-c							
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for							
	the United States, its territor	ories, dependencies	and possessions in the	invention, and all				
/T:61-1	applications for patent and	any Letters Patent v	vhich may be granted t	herefore, known as				
(Title)	LINEAR SOLENOID	han /h						
	for which the undersigned	nas (nave) executed	on even date herewith	an application for				
	patent in the United States	has already filed H.	on even date, then ha S. application Serial No	s executed on				
	OI.	nas alleady filed U.	э, аррисацон Белагм	o, on				
	The undersigned acknowle	edges an obligation o	of assignment of this in	vention to said				
	assignee at the time the in	vention was made.	. addigminding of time in	control to said				
The un	dersigned agree(s) to execute		iments necessary in co	vancation with the				
application or a	ny interference which may be	declared and any co	ontinuing or divisional a	nnications thereof and				
also to execute	separate assignments in con	nection with such ap	plications as the Assio	nee may deem				
necessary or ex	pedient and further to perforn	n any act which may	be necessary in conne	ection with claims or				
provisions of the	e International Convention for	Protection of Indust	rial Property or similar	agreements.				
	dersigned agree(s) to perform							
valid United Sta	tes patent to the Assignee.		Trinoir may be necessar	ry to obtain a grant of a				
The und	dersigned hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the	Commissioner of Pater	ate to issue any and all				
Letters Patent of	f the United States resulting f	from said application	or any division or divis	ions or continuing				
applications the	reof to the said Assignee, as	Assignee of the entir	re interest, and hereby	covenants that he has				
(they have) full i	right to convey the entire inter	est herein assigned,	and that he has (they	have) not executed and				
will not execute	any agreement in conflict he	rewith.	, ,	,				
The und	dersigned hereby grant(s) the	firm of NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the po	wer to insert on this				
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the								
United States P	atent Office for recordation of	this document. It is	understood and agree	d that ASSIGNEF'S				
attorneys Nixon	& Vanderhye P.C. have repre	esented only ASSIGI	NEE and will continue t	o represent only				
	respect to this invention.							
In witne	ss whereof, executed by the	undersigned on the o	date(s) opposite the un	dersigned signature(s).				
	0							
Date MW	<i>20h 5,20</i> // Signature	of inventor	yasuhiro.	Hamaolaa				
٨	,		Yasuhiro Hamaoka					
Date Ma	och 15,2011 Signature	of inventor	Yoshiyuki	munao				
manage a common of the common								
Yoshiyuki Murao								
	·							
Date	march 15,2011	Witnessed her	Dail Man	o a a . D '				
	1100100 13, 2011	vviiiiessed by.	Joji Yan Futishi K	en guin				
Date	Trans 1 It mail	10/11/20 17	7 . 1. 1.	<i>,</i>				
	march 15.2011	vvitnessed by:	I wight K	gwamura				

264637

REEL: 026117 FRAME: 0584